
TALLINNA NOORTE KERGEJÕUSTIKU MV 
15.-17.06.2015, Tallinn 

 
15. juuni 2015, Hiiu staadion 

 
MJ 200 m 
1 Oliver Mesipuu 11.09.1997 Audentese SK 23,41 2,8 
2 Margus Radik 03.07.1997 Audentese SK 23,77 1,6 
3 Andri Hallik 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 23,44 1,6 
4 Marten Freirik 09.07.1997 Audentese SK 23,88 1,6 
5 Ran-Re Reimann 10.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 23,95 2,8 
6 Regor Siiner 02.05.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 24,06 1,6 
7 Kevin Kõnd 16.02.1996 Schnelli 25,15 2,8 
 
PA 200 m 
1 Tony Nõu 28.08.1998 Audentese SK 22,46 3,7 
2 Harald Kristjan 20.11.1998 SK Elite Sport 22,88 1,9 
3 Daniil Dudenkov 03.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,37 3,7 
4 Robin Nool 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 23,64 1,9 
5 Toivo Saabas 17.01.1999 SK Elite Sport 24,18 0,7 
6 Raul-Alar Haak 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 24,18 1,1 
7 Sören Pruul 15.06.1998 Audentese SK 24,30 0,7 
8 Richard Nõmm 25.06.1998 SK Fortis 24,37 1,9 
9 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 24,49 1,1 
10 Markus Jugala 13.05.1998 Audentese SK 24,58 1,1 
11 Martin Luts 06.11.1998 Elite Sport 24,79 0,7 
12 Mihkel Talivee 07.02.1999 Audentese SK 25,02 1,9 
13 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 25,14 0,7 
14 Joosep Viik 22.04.1998 SK Fortis 25,62 1,1 
v.a Rando Jalakas 15.07.1998 KJK Tipp 23,46 3,7 
 
PB 200 m 
1 Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.2001 SK Fortis 23,37 0,8 
2 Kirill Nikitin 12.04.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 24,30 0,8 
3 Andreas Varter 11.07.2000 SK Kivilind 24,69 1,8 
4 Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 24,89 0,6 
5 Peeter Alver 12.07.2001 Nõmme KJK 25,12 0,6 
6 Christian Korka 25.03.2000 Audentese SK 25,25 1,8 
7 Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 25,67 0,8 
8 Marko Lillemägi 17.04.2000 SK Fortis 28,14 0,8 
v.a Mait Suursaar 08.05.2000 KJK Vike 23,52 0,6 
v.a Mait Filipozzi 29.04.2002 SK Elite 27,04 1,8 
 
MJ 800 m 
1 Janno Joala 13.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.06,08 
2 Markus Rene Pae 04.03.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.08,04 
3 Jonathan Räni 10.08.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.18,27 
 
PA 800 m 
1 Nikolai Romanov 23.12.1998 Sinimäe 2.06,13 
2 Aleksandr Sizõi 24.04.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.09,40 
3 Joonas Mattias Laur 01.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 2.15,80 
4 Kerdo Toonmaa 09.04.1998 Sinimäe 2.24,06 
v.a Vladislav Härm 22.05.1998 TÜ ASK 2.11,41 
 
PB 800 m 
1 Carl Saem 11.11.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.30,71 
v.a Kristian Otlot 31.05.2002 Rae Spordikool 2.17,09 
 
MJ 300 m tj 
1 Tauri Tamm 08.02.1996 Audentese SK 41,72 
2 Harri Martõnov 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 42,56 
 



PA 300 m tj 
1 Toivo Saabas 17.01.1999 Elite Sport 42,01 
 
PB 300 m tj 
1 Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 43,66 
2 Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 44,45 
3 Hendrik Haller 03.08.2001 Audentese SK 50,33 
 
NJ 200 m 
1 Kreete Verlin 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 25,22 0,8 
2 Elis-Helen Starkopf 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 26,70 1,3 
3 Karina Kabrits 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 26,92 1,3 
4 Triina Maasik 23.02.1997 Audentese SK 27,12 0,8 
5 Laura Toom 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 27,89 2,7 
6 Liisi Sagor 18.07.1996 SK Fortis 28,26 2,7 
7 Erika Demjanjuk 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 28.29 2,7 
8 Karina Štork 17.04.1997 Audentese SK 29,88 2,7 
 Janika Skuratovskaja 27.05.1996 Audentese SK DNF 
v.a Gerli Gritsenko 29.12.1993 TÜ ASK 26,71 0,8 
 
TA 200 m 
1 Liina Valk 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 25,67 3,2 
2 Liiljan Neerot 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 25,99 3,2 
3 Maarja Vorobjov 07.09.1999 Nõmme KJK 27,04 2,2 
4 Sirle-Angela Sepp 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 27,26 2,2 
5 Kristi Ojala 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 27,95 1,0 
6 Anette Piirsalu 25.10.1998 Elite Sport 28,02 3,2 
7 Mirjam Toom 11.10.1998 SK Fortis 28,39 2,2 
9 Kerttu Jänes 10.11.1999 SK Fortis 29,09 1,0 
v.a Liina Edvand 9.01.1998 Rapla 27,16 1,0 
 
TB 200 m 
1 Diana Stahovskaja 22.04.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,20 2,4 
2 Grete Ly Jõgisoo 30.10.2000 SK Fortis 27,24 2,4 
3 Kirke Kaur 30.11.2000 Nõmme KJK 27,43 0,8 
3 Jennifer Pavlov 05.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 27,43 4,4 
5 Birgitta Tamsar 01.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 27,53 4,4 
6 Anette Alapert 08.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,75 0,5 
7 Kulla Kurvet 11.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 27,96 0,5 
8 Liisbeth Verk 17.07.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 28,46 0,5 
9 Romi Neerot 29.11.2000 SK Fortis 29,02 0,8 
10 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 29,18 0,5 
11 Birgitta Lees 14.11.2001 SK Fortis 29,22 0,8 
12 Kerstin Lind 21.08.2000 Nõmme KJK 29,37 0,5 
13 Hannah Maria Korjus 2.03.2000 Elite Sport 30,26 0,5 
14 Stella Altmets 18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 30,45 0,8 
15 Liisa Lekko 22.11.2001 SK Fortis 31,56 0,5 
v.a Keity-Liina Kallas 4.04.2003 Nõva 29,73 0,5 
 
TA 800 m 
1 Hannagret Luks 16.09.1998 Nõmme KJK 2.30,07 
2 Laura-Liis Movitz 01.06.1999 Sinimäe 2.39,15 
3 Ethel-Eliis Krünberg 1999 Audentese SK 2.42,30 
4 Heleri Piip 24.09.1998 Audentese SK 2.48,96 
 
TB 800 m 
1 Marie-Elisabeth Martins 28.06.2000 Audentese SK 2.32,62 
 
NJ 300 m tj 
1 Kelli Marie Jaama 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 46,33 
2 Daria O´Konnel-Bronin 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 46,73 
3 Vladislava Oleinik 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 48,13 
4 Anneli Kripsaar 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 48,67 



TA 300 m tj 
1 Anette Piirsalu 25.10.1998 Elite Sport 46,64 
2 Nadezda Gritskevich 18.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 47,29 
3 Marianne Purru 16.05.1999 SK Fortis 47,72 
4 Monika Mitina 10.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 48,32 
 
TB 200 m tj 
1 Jennifer Pavlov 05.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 30,68 1,2 
2 Anastasia Dankevitš 17.02.2000 Tallinn SS Kalev 32,15 4,4 
3 Kulla Kurvet 11.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 32,39 1,2 
4 Liisa Mazkenie 27.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 32,76 4,4 
 
 

15. juuni 2015, TTÜ staadion 
 
MJ vasaraheide 6kg 
1 Georg Kaspar Räni 12.05.1997 Audentese SK 61.55 
2 Mark Emmerich 26.08.1997 Audentese SK 37.50 
 
PB asaraheide 4kg 
1 Martin Puškin 21.01.2000 Audentese SK 48.21 
2 Uku Roio 9.01.2000 Audentese SK 46.07 
3 Sander Radik 30.03.2001 Audentese SK 42.02 
4 Leonard Vellend 15.07.2001 Audentese SK 25.87 
 
NJ vasaraheide 4kg 
1 Katri Karindi 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 52.22 
v.a Hanna-Maria Kupper 11.04.1995 Audentese SK 36.89 
 
TA vasaraheide 3kg 
1 Rael Kalda 16.05.1998 Audentese SK 54.15 
2 Kirke Timmusk 11.04.1998 Audentese SK 40.87 
 
TB vasaraheide 3kg 
v.a Anastasia Vandysh 13.04.2000 Audentese SK 33.28 
 
 

16. juuni 2015, Audentese staadion 
 
MJ 100 m 
1 Raiko Pappel 06.04.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,20 -0,8 11,19 0,3 
2 Margus Radik 03.07.1997 Audentese SK 11,64 -0,8 11,37 0,3 
3 Oliver Mesipuu 11.05.1997 Audentese SK 11,59 -0,1 11,62 0,3 
4 Andri Hallik 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 11,98 -0,8 11,94 0,3 
5 Ran-Re Reimann 10.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 12,05 -0,1 12,14 0,3 
6 Kevin Kõnd 16.02.1996 Schnelli 12,58 -0,1 DNS 0,3 
7 Aarne Kuusmann 31.01.1997 Talkur 13,01 -0,8 
8 Marko Vingisaar 4.03.1997 Audentese SK 14,15 -0,1 
v.a Märt Häkkinen 08.03.1995 Audentese SK 11,56 -0,8 
 
PA 100 m 
1 Tony Nõu 28.08.1998 Audentese SK 11,28 -0,9 11.30 0,3 
2 Harald Kristjan 20.11.1998 SK Elite Sport 11.55 0,2 11.41 0,3 
3 Daniil Dudenkov 03.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,66 0,2 11,47 0,3 
4 Toivo Saabas 17.01.1999 Elite Sport 11.96 -0,9 11,80 0,3 
5 Richard Nõmm 25.06.1998 SK Fortis 11.84 -0,9 11,92 0,3 
6 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 11,99 -0,3 12,22 0,3 
7 Markus Jugala 13.05.1998 Audentese SK 12,00 -0,9 
8 Hendrik Malm 31.03.1998 Tallinna Kalev 12,11 -0,3 
9 Jam Tälli 22.05.1999 Leksi 44 12,27 0,2 
10 Sören Pruul 15.06.1998 Audentese SK 12,29 -0,8 
11 Karl Parelo 27.04.1999 Audentese SK 12,32 -0,3 
12 Martin Täht 07.12.1999 SK Fortis 12,34 -0,8 



13 Erik Simson 01.09.1999 SK Fortis 12,53 -0,3 
14 Christopher Toomberg 10.08.1999 SK Fortis 12,64 0,2 
15 Karl Loodus 27.10.1999 SK Kivilind 13,45 -0,8 
16 Martin Saar 18.01.1998 Talkur 13.55 -0,8 
v.a Kristo Simulask 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 11,67 0,2 
v.a Rando Jalakas 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 11,78 -0,8 
 
PB 100 m 
1 Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.2001 SK Fortis 11,89 -0,9 11,71 0,2 
2 Reimo Sepp 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 12,60 0,1 12,31 0,2 
3 Christian Korka 25.03.2000 Audentese SK 12,54 -0,9 12,32 0,2 
4 Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 12,59 -0,9 12,34 0,2 
5 Peeter Alver 12.07.2001 Nõmme KJK 12,54 0,1 12,37 0,2 
6 Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 12,89 0,1 12,81 0,2 
7 Hendrik Haller 03.08.2001 Audentese SK 14,05 0,1 
8 Rinat Raisp 25.05.2001 Talkur 14,59 -0,9 
9 Mait Filipozzi 29.04.2002 SK Elite 13,49 0,1 
 
MJ teivashüpe 
1 Breth Bachmann 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 3.40 
v.a Jan-Martin Vandrecht 10.11.1997 Kose 2000 4.50 
v.a Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.60 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1 Robin Nool 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 4.20 
2 Kunnar Viisel 06.10.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.50 
 Raul-Alar Haak 08.08.1998 Elite Sport NH 
v.a Kristo Simulask 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK NH 
 
PB teivashüpe 
1 Egert Sekk 06.06.2000 Audentese SK 3.50 
2 Andreas Varter 11.07.2000 SK Kivilind 3.30 
3 Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 3.10 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 Dmitri Stulba 6.10.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 12.61 1,9 
12.53 12.61 12.52 x 12.03 12.47 
2,7 -0,2 0,1 1,0 3,2 1,9 
2 Tauri Tamm 08.02.1996 Audentese SK 12.44 -0,8 
11.66 12.25 12.44 - - x 
4,3 4,4 -0,8 0,2 0,4 1,0 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1 Raul-Alar Haak 08.08.1998 Elite Sport 12.88 1,9 
12.00 12.43 12.57 12.45 12.43 12.88 
-0,4 1,0 0,3 2,6 1,3 1,9 
 
PB kolmikhüpe 
1 Igor Andrejev 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 12.33 -0,2 
11.67 11.42 12.33 11.24 11.98 12.24 
0,6 -0,5 -0,2 0,1 0,2 3,1 
2 Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 12.03 0,8 
11.87 12.03 11.84 11.85 11.78 11.82 
0,1 0,8 1,4 -0,1 -1,0 0,6 
3 Daniil Topkin 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 11.92 0,3 
x x 11.39 11.92 11.34 11.82 
0,1 0,2 0,4 0,3 1,2 4,0 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1 Artjom Nikitin 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 53.92 
2 Carl-Caspar Kohv 02.04.1996 Leksi 44 41.94 
3 Mark Emmerich 26.08.1997 Audentese SK 34.66 
 



PA kettaheide 1,5kg 
1 Jan Tälli 22.06.1999 Leksi 44 37.16 
2 Kert Karbe 15.11.1998 SK Fortis 28.08 
3 Martin Saar 18.01.1998 Talkur 22.09 
v.a Kent Serikov 25.04.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 43.57 
 

PB kettaheide 1kg 
1 Martin Puškin 21.01.2000 Audentese SK 40.16 
2 Reimo Sepp 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 38.82 
3 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.2000 SK Fortis 37.51 
4 Daniil Topkin 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 35.00 
 

NJ 100 m 
1 Karina Kabrits 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,37 0,1 13.30 0,4 
2 Marilin Mättik 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 13,28 0,5 13,35 0,4 
3 Kelli Marie Jaama 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 13,33 0,5 13,35 0,4 
4 Elis-Helen Starkopf 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 13,38 0,1 13,37 0,4 
5 Laura Toom 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 13,80 0,1 13,81 0,4 
6 Liisi Sagor 18.07.1996 SK Fortis 13,73 0,5 13,86 0,4 
7 Kristi Murula 27.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,93 0,5 
v.a Gerli Gritsenko 29.12.1993 TÜ ASK 13,29 0,1 
 

TA 100 m 
1 Liina Valk 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 12,87 -0,6 13,37 -2,6 
2 Kristi Ojala 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 13,60 -0,1 13,80 -2,6 
3 Anette Piirsalu 25.10.1998 Elite Sport 13,69 -0,1 13,86 -2,6 
4 Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 13,76 -0,6 14,10 -2,6 
5 Mirjam Toom 11.10.1998 SK Fortis 13,73 -0,6 14,20 -2,6 
6 Melisa Ozerska 4.11.1998 Talkur 14,03 -0,1 DNS 
7 Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.1998 SK Fortis 14,13 -0,1 
8 Eike Langerbaur 02.02.1998 Audentese SK 15,34 -0,6 
v.a Liina Edvand 09.01.1998 Rapla 13,18 -0,1 
 

TB 100 m 
1 Lilian Turban 25.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 12,86 -0,3 12,98 0,6 
2 Kirke Kaur 30.11.2000 Nõmme KJK 13,00 0,4 13,30 0,6 
3 Jennifer Pavlov 05.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 13,53 0,6 13,31 0,6 
4 Grete Ly Jõgisoo 30.10.2000 SK Fortis 13,43 0,4 13,35 0,6 
5 Rebeca Riisna 22.04.2001 Audentese SK 13,70 0,5 13,92 0,6 
6 Brigitta Tamsar 01.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 13,49 -0,3 DNS 
7 Kristi Pappel 29.05.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,84 0,5 
8 Maria Helena Tomberg 14.12.2000 SK Fortis 14,09 -0,3 
9 Liina Rohtla 07.12.2001 SK Fortis 14,22 0,6 
10 Hannah Maria Korjus 02.03.2000 Elite Sport 14,40 0,4 
11 Romi Neerot 29.11.2000 SK Fortis 14,10 0,5 
12 Klaudia Sirel 13.02.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 14,15 -0,3 
13 Stella Altmets 18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 14,73 0,4 
14 Liina Truusa 24.01.2001 Nõmme KJK 14,75 0,5 
15 Jana Ogorodnik 8.01.2001 Audentese SK 15,24 0,6 
v.a Marianne Verpson 10.12.2001 Raasiku 14,98 0,5 
 

NJ teivashüpe 
1 Andra Moistus 5.01.1996 SK Kivilind 2.60 
 

TB teivashüpe 
1 Elina Tüür 5.11.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.40 
 

NJ kaugushüpe 
1 Berit Naarits 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 5.39 0,1 
5.39 4.09 5.27 5.15 5.33 5.29 
0,1 0,9 -0,1 0,7 1,1 0,1 
2 Daria O´Konnel -Bronin 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 5.10 0 
x 5.10 4.97 4.38 5.04 x 
0,1 0,0 0,3 0,3 0,7 1,1 



 
3 Darja Smirnova 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 5.06 -0,2 
4.98 4.95 4.89 4.83 5.06 4.90 
0,4 0,9 0,1 0,0 0,2 -1,8 
4 Vladislava Oleinik 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 4.97 0,1 
4.94 4.93 4.84 4.97 4.91 4.93 
0,2 1,2 -0,1 0,1 -0,6 0 
5 Laura Johanna Mettis 7.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 4.83 4,5 
4.73 4.52 x 3.40 4.63 4.83 
0,1 0,4 1,0 0,1 -0,8 4,5 
6 Carmen Silluta 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 4.80 0,0 
x 4.59 4.80 3.79 4.10 4.64 
1,1 1,0 0,0 -0,3 -1,3 0 
7 Laura Toom 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 4.75 0,0 
4.53 x 4.75 4.40 4.55 4.71 
1,2 1,0 -0,2 0,2 0,0 1,8 
8 Erika Demjanjuk 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 4.63 -1,2 
x 4.54 4.52 x 4.63 x 
-0,2 0,4 0,1 -0,8 -1,2 -1,4 
9 Karina Štork 17.04.1997 Audentese SK 4.40 -0,3 
4.40 4.04 4.39 
-0,3 -0,3 -0,6 
10 Katarina Sofia Päts 08.11.1997 Nõmme KJK 4.08 -0,6 
4.08 4.07 3.84 
-0,6 0,1 -0,3 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 Liina Valk 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 5.40 0,4 
5.21 5.36 5.40 5.26 5.33 5.32 
-0,1 0,2 0,4 0,3 1,2 2,0 
2 Sirle-Angela Sepp 09.12.1998 Audentese SK 5.20 0,0 
4.84 2.17 4.93 4.97 5.20 x 
0,1 0,8 0,7 0,5 0,0 0,7 
3 Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 5.06 -1,7 
4.76 x x x x 5.06 
0,4 0,9 1,2 1,3 1,2 -1,7 
4 Kristi Ojala 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 4.97 -0,1 
4.89 4.87 4.82 4.67 4.75 4.97 
-0,2 -0,1 0,2 0,0 -0,5 -0,1 
5 Marilin Moor 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 4.95 0,7 
4.94 3.57 x 4.81 4.89 4.95 
-0,4 1,1 1,0 0,1 0,2 0,7 
6 Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.1998 SK Fortis 4.81 -0,8 
x 4.55 4.65 4.48 4.42 4.81 
-0,4 0,2 0,1 0,5 -0,7 -0,8 
7 Mirjam Toom 11.10.1998 SK Fortis 4.46 0,1 
4.20 x x 4.43 4.27 4.46 
1,1 2,0 0,1 -1,8 1,0 0,1 
8 Eike Langerbaur 02.02.1998 Audentese SK 4.30 -0,2 
4.30 4.24 4.00 x 3.84 3.88 
-0,2 1,0 -0,7 1,2 -0,7 -1,5 
9 Liina Edvand 09.01.1998 Rapla 5.06 1,2 
4.97 4.86 5.06 VA 
-0,4 1,1 1,2 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Kirke Kaur 30.11.2000 Nõmme KJK 5.37 0,4 
4.94 5.37 5.11 5.27 5.16 x 
-0,3 0,4 -0,4 1,1 1,6 1,4 
2 Diana Stahovskaja 22.04.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.32 0,4 
5.20 5.25 5.12 5.32 x 5.16 
-0,1 -0,1 0,2 0,4 0,9 1,2 
 



3 Lilian Turban 25.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 5.30 0,2 
5.30 x 5.04 5.10 x 5.26 
0,2 1,2 -0,5 -1,7 2.0 -0,2 
4 Anette Alapert 08.06.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.26 1,0 
x x 4.97 5.26 4.95 x 
0,5 0,2 0,1 1,0 -2,3 0,2 
5 Rebeca Riisna 22.04.2001 Audentese SK 5.11 -0,5 
4.94 5.11 4.93 x x 4.56 
0,7 -0,5 -1,1 0,4 1,0 -0,9 
6 Ege-Teili Oja 14.05.2000 Audentese SK 5.03 0,2 
4.62 5.03 x 4.63 x 4.09 
0,5 0,2 1,4 -0,4 -2,3 -2,1 
7 Liisbeth Verk 17.07.2001 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.96 0,1 
4.89 4.83 4.79 4.85 4.96 4.93 
-1,0 0,2 0,1 0,1 0,1 -1,5 
8 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 4.70 -0,3 
4.70 4.63 4.39 4.46 4.39 4.66 
-0,3 0,2 1,0 0,5 -1,2 -1,5 
9 Simone Kallas 20.02.2000 Audentese SK 4.62 0,3 
4.62 x x 
0,3 3,6 -1,0 
10 Hannah Maria Korju 02.03.2000 Elite Sport 4.50 -3,3 
x 4.13 4.50 
-0,2 0,2 -3,3 
11 Klaudia Sirel 13.02.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.45 0,4 
x 4.34 4.45 
-0,7 -1,7 0,4 
12 Kristiine Rõbatšjonok 30.03.2001 Audentese SK 4.29 0,8 
4.29 4.25 x 
0,8 -0,2 0,6 
13 Romi Neerot 29.11.2000 SK Fortis 4.26 0,7 
4.26 4.07 x 
0,7 -0,7 0,2 
14 Liina Rohtla 07.12.2001 SK Fortis 4.09 -0,4 
4.09 3.68 3.51 
-0,4 1,1 -0,9 
15 Jana Ogorodnik 08.01.2001 Audentese SK 3.61 -0,5 
x x 3.61 
-1,1 1,2 -0,5 
 

NJ kettaheide 1kg 
1 Monica Vainola 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 37.59 
2 Katri Karindi 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 29.68 
v.a Maarja Helm 07.08.1993 Audentese SK 44,37 
v.a Hanna-Maria Kupper 11.04.1995 Audentese SK 41.49 
 

TA kettaheide 1kg 
1 Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 39.16 
2 Katariina Idla 04.04.1998 Nõmme KJK 29.82 
3 Erli Heinson 18.12.1999 Schnelli 19.25 
4 Sarah Fransesca Kolts 28.06.1998 Audentese SK 19.05 
 

TB kettaheide 0,75kg 
1 Anetta Nõel 3.07.2000 Schnelli 23.66 
2 Paula Mõik 16.10.2000 SK Fortis 23.08 
 
 

17. juuni 2015, Audentese staadion 
 

MJ 110 m tj 99/9,14 
1 Marten Freirik 09.07.1997 Audentese SK 15,82 -1,7 
2 Tõnu Koll 09.02.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 17,01 -1,7 
3 Karl-Marcus Turulinn 5.12.1996 Nõmme KJK 19,65 -1,7 
v.a Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi  16,20 -1,7 



PA 110 m tj 91/8,80 
1 Harald Suurorg 11.03.1999 Audentese SK 15,27 -0,3 15,31 -1,4 
2 Martin Täht 07.12.1999 SK Fortis 15,38 -0,3 15,32 -1,4 
3 Daniil Dudenkov 03.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 15,20 -0,3 15,37 -1,4 
4 Platon Tanaga 02.07.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 16,27 -0,3 15,76 -1,4 
5 Karl Parelo 27.04.1999 Audentese SK 16,72 -0,3 
 
PB 110 m tj 84/8,25 
1 Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 16.50 -0,5 
2 Reimo Sepp 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 18.21 -0,5 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Breth Bachman 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.86 
2 Marken Murdla 10.06.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.83 
3 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.75 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 Hendrik Malm 31.03.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.80 
2 Karl-Martin Kirss  SK Kivilind 1.65 
v.a Kristo Simulask 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 1.80 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 Egert Sekk 06.06.2000 Audentese SK 1.60 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 Marten Freirik 09.07.1997 Audentese SK 6.68 -0,3 
6.28 6.36 x x x 6.68 
0,8 -0,6 0,7 1,1 -0,5 -0,3 
2 Marken Murdla 10.06.1996 Nõmme KJK 6.50 0,4 
6.27 6.19 6.40 6.14 5.99 6.50 
0,8 0,4 1,7 -1,4 0,1 0,4 
3 Margus Radik 03.07.1997 Audentese SK 6.44 2,4 
6.29 x 6.10 6.09 5.99 6.44 
0,4 0,6 -0,1 -1,4 -0,4 2,4 
4 Breth Bachman 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 6.37 -0,7 
6.37 x 3.93 x 5.71 x 
-0,7 0,3 -0,8 0,2 0,3 0 
5 Oliver Mesipuu 11.05.1997 Audentese SK 6.20 -1,2 
6.20 6.13 5.97 5.90 5.16 5.81 
-1,2 1,1 0,4 1,2 3,6 1,3 
v.a Jan-Martin Vandrecht 10.11.1997 Kose 2000 6.52 0,6 
6.30 6.34 6.52 
2,1 0,1 0,6 
v.a Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.29 -0,1 
6.29 6.25 x 
-0,1 0,1 0,6 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 Harald Kristjan 10.11.1998 SK Elite Sport 6.33 0,6 
6.06 6.32 6.28 6.01 6.33 6.24 
0,5 2,5 0,0 -0,8 0,6 2,3 
2 Harald Suurorg 11.03.1999 Audentese SK 6.27 1,0 
x x 6.27 x 6.04 5.42 
-0,1 -0,5 1,0 2,9 -0,4 2,4 
3 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 6.20 0,5 
5.96 5.89 x 6.13 6.20 x 
-0,2 0,5 0,6 -0,3 0,5 0,1 
4 Mihkel Talivee 0702.1999 Audentese SK 6.02 1,1 
x 6.02 x 5.88 x 5.83 
0,8 1,1 -0,8 0,7 -1,3 -0,7 
5 Christopher Toomberg 10.08.1999 SK Fortis 5.95 0,2 
5.33 x 5.80 5.41 5.87 5,95 
-0,5 1,3 0,0 0,4 0,7 0,2 



6 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 5.64 1,2 
5.18 x 5.38 x 5.64 5.53 
-1,2 1,3 0,0 1,6 1,2 0,4 
7 Karl Parelo 27.04.1999 Audentese SK 5.56 0,1 
x 5.40 5.56 5.53 x x 
-0,5 -0,5 0,1 0,4 1,4 -0,8 
v.a Kristo Simulask 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 6.10 -0,2 
6.10 6.05 x 
-0,2 -1,2 2,5 
v.a Erki Mitman 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 5.84 -1,2 
5.70 5.84 x 
0 -1,2 2,5 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 Deniel Kedrov 14.02.2001 Audentese SK 5.82 0,7 
x 5.82 x 5.40 5.71 5.52 
1,8 0,7 3,3 0,1 1,2 1,7 
2 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.2000 SK Fortis 4.90 0,5 
x 4.90 4.77 3.69 3.64 3.62 
1,7 0,5 -0,7 -0,1 -0,7 1,7 
3 Rinat Raisp 25.05.2001 Talkur 4.43 1,3 
4.43 4.31 4.22 4.29 4.12 4.42 
1,3 3,2 0,5 2,9 1,3 0,9 
v.a Mait Filipozzi 29.04.2002 SK Elite 4.91 3,9 
4.90 4.91 x 
1,7 3,9 0,8 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Artjom Nikitin 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 16.18 
2 Taavo Karja 05.02.1996 Audentese SK 15.30 
3 Marko Vingisaar 04.03.1997 Talkur 8.04 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Jan Tälli 22.06.1999 Leksi 44 11.10 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.2000 SK Fortis 13.10 
2 Reimo Sepp 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 12.52 
3 Daniil Topkin 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 10.67 
4 Martin Puškin 21.01.2000 Audentese SK 10.38 
5 Peeter Alver 12.07.2001 Nõmme KJK 9.72 
 
MJ odavise 700g 
1 Mihkel Leib 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 57.45 
2 Matthias Piiri 30.09.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 34.78 
3 Karl-Erik Laid 22.11.1997 SK Fortis 31.67 
 
PA odavise 600g 
1 Kunnar Viisel 06.10.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 49.41 
2 Jan Tälli 22.06.1999 Leksi 44 47.18 
3 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 45.81 
4 Joonas Mattias Laur 1.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 32.04 
v.a Kent Senikov 25.04.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 50.10 
 
PB odavise 500g 
1 Igor Andrejev 12.08.2001 Audentese SK 40.08 
 
NJ 100 m tj 84/8,50 
1 Kelli Marie Jaama 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 15,51 0,5 
2 Vladislava Oleinik 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 16,35 0,5 
 Carmen Silluta 15.07.1997 SK Fortis DNF 
 
 



TA 100 m tj 76/8,25 
1 Liiljan Neerot 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 15,21 -2,1 15,31 -2,2 
2 Marianne Purru 16.05.1999 SK Fortis 15,55 -2,1 15,44 -2,2 
3 Nadezda Gritskevich 18.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 15,80 -2,1 15,59 -2,2 
4 Suzy Anett Aavik 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 15,19 -2,1 DQ -2,2 
5 Anette Piirsalu 25.10.1998 Elite Sport 15,80 0,4 
6 Monika Mitina 10.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 16,07 0,4 
7 Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.1998 SK Fortis 18,00 0,4 
 
TB 100 m tj 76/7,75 
1 Jennifer Pavlov 05.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 15,73 -0,5 15,5 -0,8 
2 Lilian Turban 25.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 16,55 -1,4 16,2 -0,8 
3 Anastasia Dankevitš 17.02.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 16,58 -1,4 16,4 -0,8 
4 Kirke Kaur 30.11.2000 Nõmnme KJK 16,46 -0,5 16,7 -0,8 
5 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 17,35 -0,5 
6 Kulla Kurvet 11.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 17,51 -1,4 
 Liisa Mackenzie 27.04.2001 Nõmme KJK DNF 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Marlen Millerman 1997 Nõmme KJK 1.66 
2 Katariina Sofia Päts 08.11.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.50 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 Annika Teska 01.06.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.66 
2 Regina Kaasik 29.04.1999 Audentese SK 1.63 
3 Kerttu Jänes 10.11.1999 SK Fortis 1.45 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 Ege-Teili Oja 14.05.2000 Audentese SK 1.69 
2 Maria Helene Tomberg 14.12.2000 SK Fortis 1.45 
3 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 1.40 
4 Jana Ogorodnik 08.01.2001 Audentese SK 1.35 
 
NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 Daria O´Konnel-Bronin 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 12.16 1,9 
11.56 11.77 11.44 11.80 12.16 11.86 
0,5 0,0 -1,5 0,0 1,9 0,5 
2 Vladislava Oleinik 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 11.20 0,2 
11.04 11.20 11.20 11.20 x x 
0,2 1,4 0,7 0,2 0,8 0,4 
3 Erika Demjanjuk 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 11.15 1,0 
10.61 11.10 11.15 x 10.89 x 
-0,1 0,2 1,0 0,7 -0,3 3,9 
4 Karina Štork 17.04.1997 Audentese SK 10.58 -1,5 
10.41 x 10.58 10.34 10.46 x 
-0,3 2,0 -1,5 -1,3 -0,9 3,8 
5 Laura Johanna Mettis 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 10.55 -1,0 
10.50 10.55 x 9.96 x 10.49 
0 -1,0 0,0 -1,1 -0,5 3,0 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1 Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 11.79 4,2 
10.97 x 11.33 11.36 x 11.79 
0,2 0,1 3,0 0,6 0,8 4,2 
2 Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 11.24 -1,7 
x x x 10.74 11.24 x 
4,1 1,1 1,7 0,7 -1,7 1,3 
3 Eike Langerbaur 02.02.1998 Audentese SK 10.26 4,2 
10.25 9.56 9.67 9.31 x 10.26 
1,8 -1,0 2,6 0,6 0,8 4,2 
4 Hanna Maria Saik 11.03.1998 SK Fortis 9.86 0,4 
9.86 9.36 9.66 x 9.29 9.57 
0,4 -1,9 0,9 0,0 -1,1 1,1 



 
TB kolmikhüpe 
1 Kristina Rõbatšjonok 30.03.2001 Audentese SK 10.11 0,7 
10.11 9.97 x 10.09 9.77 9.89 
1,2 -0,8 0,2 0,7 -1,7 1,3 
2 Anastasia Dankevitš 17.02.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.05 1,4 
x 9.51 9.78 9.53 9.53 10.05 
2,2 -0,8 1,0 0,5 -1,0 1,4 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Monika Vainola 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 12.76 
2 Ann-Ly East 04.10.1996 SK Fortis 10.56 
v.a Karina Baumverk 25.03.1996 Rapla JK 13.61 
v.a Hanna-Maria Kupper 11.04.1995 Audentese SK 11.35 
 
TA kuulitõuge 
1 Suzy Anett Aavik 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 10.66 
2 Linda Katariina Grents 14.05.1998 SK Fortis 9.28 
3 Melisa Ozerska 02.11.1998 Talkur 7.94 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Rebeca Riisna 22.04.2001 Audentese SK 9.91 
2 Liis Tõniste 05.02.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 9.26 
 
NJ odavise 600g 
1 Andra Moistus 5.01.1996 SK Kivilind 28.49 
2 Erika Demjanjuk 8.06.1997 Audentese SK 21.55 
 
TA odavise 500g 
1 Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 35.08 
2 Linda Katariina Grents 14.05.1998 SK Fortis 34.98 
3 Suzy Anett Aavik 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 29.16 
4 Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 28,57 
5 Melisa Ozerska 2.11.1998 Talkur 22.44 
 
TB odavise 400g 
1 Lilian Turban 25.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 34.72 
2 Liis Tõniste 05.02.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 27.66 
3 Katri Liis Kaasik 30.07.2000 SK Fortis 27,07 
4 Kristiina Rõbatšjonok 30.03.2001 Audentese SK 25,96 
5 Rebeca Riisna 22.04.2001 Audentese SK 20.22 
6 Romi Neerot 29.11.2000 SK Fortis 19.24 
7 Jana Ogorodnik 8.01.2001 Audentese SK 16.55 
 


